SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PALM BEACH COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD, et al. etc., et al.

vs. KATHERINE HARRIS,

Case No. SC00-2346

VOLUSIA COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD, et al. etc., et al.

vs. KATHERINE HARRIS,

Case No. SC00-2348
DCA Case Nos. 1D00-4467/1D00-4501
Circuit Court Case Nos. 00-2700/00-2717

FLORIDA DEMOCRATIC PARTY al.

vs. KATHERINE HARRIS, etc., et

Case No. SC00-2349 DCA Case No. 1D00-4506 Circuit Court Case No. 00-2700/00-2717

Petitioners/Appellants

Respondents/Appellees

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF GEORGE W. BUSH

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT4
ARGUMENT5
I. The Mandate Of The Supreme Court of The United States5
II. This Court's Initial Interpretation Of Florida Election Laws In This Case Was Based On the Florida Constitution Rather Than On the Statutory Scheme Created By The Florida Pursuant To Its "Direct Grant" Of Authority Under Article II, Section 1 of the Federal Constitution
III. Absent the State Constitutional Concerns Relied On By This Court In Its Original Ruling, The Statute Must Be Read To Permit The Secretary of State To Reject Late Filed Returns
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE23
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENT25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Boardman v. Esteva, 323 So. 2d 259 (Fla. 1975)	9
Greyhound Lines, Inc. v. Yarborough, 275 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 1973)	14
McPherson v. Blacker, 146 U.S. 1 (1892)	6, 15, 16
Minnesota v. National Tea Co., 309 U.S. 551 (1940)	8
Pasco v. Heggen, 314 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1975)	10, 11
Pullen v. Mulligan, 138 Ill. 2d 21 (1990)	12, 13
Roudebush v. Hartke, 405 U.S. 15 (1972)	12
State v. City of Stuart, 120 So. 335 (Fla. 1929)	10
Treiman v. Malmquist, 342 So. 2d 972 (Fla. 1977)1	0, 11, 12
Constitutions, Statutes, Codes	
Article II, United States Constitution	2, 8,
	15
Article II, §1, United States Constitution	2,
	3,
Article II, §1, cl. 2, United States Constitution	6,
	15
3 U.S. Code §5	, 7, 8, 15
Article I, §1, Florida Constitution	9
Section 101.5614(a), Florida Statutes	21
Section 102.111. Florida Statutes	4. 17. 21

Section 102.112, Florida Statutes	5, 13, 14, 17,
	19
Section 102.166, Florida Statutes	20
	Section 102.166(7)(a), Florida
Statutes	18
	Section 103.166(5), Florida
Statutes	13
Chapter 89-338, Laws of Florida	19
Chapter 89-348, Laws of Florida	19
